
RICHARD C 

Lakill0 746
Fax (407) 322-8169 

E-mail: dr.rcwhall@attmet 
drrichardhall.com 

April 9,2010 

INVOICE 

TO: Burman. Critton, Luttier & Coleman LLP 

en m Beach, FL 33401 

RE: Jane Does, v. Epstein 

Please make check payable to: Richard C. W. , M.D., P.A. 
Taxpayer ID #: 
Jane Doe 
Drill' time: 
Records reviewed: 

Deposition o 
Deposition o 
Deposition o 
Medical records of Fl Department of Juvenile Justice 

ted 09/30/09 and 03/11/10 

03/18/10 Telephone consultation with Jessica 15 min 03/21/10 Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records 4 hr 30 min 03/22/10 Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records 1 hr 03/30/10 Telephone consultation with Attorney Critton 30 min 03/30/10 Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records 05 hr 45 min 03/31/10 Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records 4 hr 04/01/10 Review of added material to report 1 hr 55 min 04/08/10 Telephone conference with Attorney Critton 5 min 

Total hours 19 hr 
Rate: $400/bour $7,600.00 

Jane Doe #3 
Dr. time: 

03/01/10 Dictation of additional material to report ahr 

Total hours 2 hr Rate: $400/hour 
$800.00 
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Jane Doe #4 
Dr. time: 
Records reviewed: 

School records of School District of Palm Beach County 
Medical records of Dr. 'Mil -Torres 
Records of Ingram & Associates Counseling & Consulting, Inc. 
Records of Lynn University 
Medical records of Dr. Lisa Niebling 
Records of Treasure Coast Christian Counseling Center 
Medical records of Presidential Women's Center 

03/06/10 Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records 
03/07/10 Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records 
03/30/10 Review of video 1ME 
03/31/10 Review of video IME 
04/02/10 Review of video IME 

Total hours 
Rate: $400/hour 

Jane Doe N6 
Dr. time: 

1 hr 40 min 
40 min 

1 hr 58 min 
1 hr 58 min 
2 hr 

101w 16 min 

03/01/10 Dictation of additional material for report 2 hr 

Jane Doe #7 
Dr. time: 

03/01/10 
03/01/10 
03/01/10 
03/15/10 
03/15/10 
03/17/10 
03/18/10 
03/29/10 

Total hours 2 hr 
Rate: $400/hour 

Dictation of records for report 
Independent Medical Examination 
Dictation of report 
Telephone conference with Jessica 
Review/dictation of psych tests 
Telephone conference with Attorney Critton 
Review/editing of report 
Final review of report 

Total hours 
Rate: $400/hour 

Administrative costs: 
03/01/10 Administration of MCMI-M 
03/01/10 Administration of MMPI-2 
03/01/10 Administration of Zung Self-Rating Depression Scale 
03/01/10 Administration of Zung Self-Rating Anxiety Scale 
03/01/10 Administration of Mini Mental Status Examination 

2 hr 
5 hr 
4 hr 

2 hr 
1 hr 
5 hr 
5 hr 

30 min 
30 min 
15 min 
40 min 
10 min 

26 hr 5 min 

$175.00 
175.00 
25.00 
25.00 

150.00 

$4,106.56 

$800.00 

$10,433.30 

Total costs: $550.00 
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Dr. time: 

03/03/10 Final review of report 1 hr 30 min 

Total hours 1 hr 30 min 
Rate: $400/hour $600.00 

AMOUNT THIS INVOICE $24,889.86 
OUTSTANDING BALANCE OF 02/25/10 $29,614.36 

TOTAL DUE - $54,504.22 

Net due upon receipt of statement. Overdue accounts beyond 60 days will be subject to a 1.5% finance 
charge per month. 

EFTA00725802


