

RICHARD C. W. [REDACTED] M.D. P.A.

Lake Mary, Florida 32746

Fax (407) 322-8169

E-mail: dr.rcwhall@att.net
drrichardhall.com

April 9, 2010

INVOICE

TO: Burman, Critton, Luttier & Coleman LLP
ATTN: [REDACTED] Critton, Jr. Esq.
[REDACTED]
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

RE: Jane Does, [REDACTED] v. Epstein

Please make check payable to: Richard C. W. [REDACTED], M.D., P.A.

Taxpayer ID #: [REDACTED]

Jane Doe

Dr. [REDACTED] time:

Records reviewed:

Deposition of [REDACTED], dated 09/30/09 and 03/11/10

Deposition of [REDACTED]

Deposition of [REDACTED]

Medical records of FI Department of Juvenile Justice

03/18/10	Telephone consultation with Jessica	15 min
03/21/10	Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records	4 hr 30 min
03/22/10	Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records	1 hr
03/30/10	Telephone consultation with Attorney Critton	30 min
03/30/10	Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records	6 hr 45 min
03/31/10	Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records	4 hr
04/01/10	Review of added material to report	1 hr 55 min
04/08/10	Telephone conference with Attorney Critton	<u>5 min</u>

Total hours

19 hr

Rate: \$400/hour

\$7,600.00

Jane Doe #3

Dr. [REDACTED] time:

03/01/10 Dictation of additional material to report 2 hr

Total hours

2 hr

Rate: \$400/hour

\$800.00

Jane Doe #4

Dr. [REDACTED] time:

Records reviewed:

- School records of School District of Palm Beach County
- Medical records of Dr. [REDACTED]-Torres
- Records of Ingram & Associates Counseling & Consulting, Inc.
- Records of Lynn University
- Medical records of Dr. Lisa Niebling
- Records of Treasure Coast Christian Counseling Center
- Medical records of Presidential Women's Center

03/06/10	Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records	1 hr 40 min	
03/07/10	Review, annotate, highlight and dictate records	40 min	
03/30/10	Review of video IME	1 hr 58 min	
03/31/10	Review of video IME	1 hr 58 min	
04/02/10	Review of video IME	<u>2 hr</u>	
	Total hours	10 hr 16 min	
	Rate: \$400/hour		\$4,106.56

Jane Doe #6

Dr. [REDACTED] time:

03/01/10	Dictation of additional material for report	<u>2 hr</u>	
	Total hours	2 hr	
	Rate: \$400/hour		\$800.00

Jane Doe #7

Dr. [REDACTED] time:

03/01/10	Dictation of records for report	2 hr	
03/01/10	Independent Medical Examination	5 hr 30 min	
03/01/10	Dictation of report	4 hr 30 min	
03/15/10	Telephone conference with Jessica	15 min	
03/15/10	Review/dictation of psych tests	2 hr 40 min	
03/17/10	Telephone conference with Attorney Critton	1 hr 10 min	
03/18/10	Review/editing of report	5 hr	
03/29/10	Final review of report	<u>5 hr</u>	
	Total hours	26 hr 5 min	
	Rate: \$400/hour		\$10,433.30

Administrative costs:

03/01/10	Administration of MCMI-III	\$175.00
03/01/10	Administration of MMPI-2	175.00
03/01/10	Administration of Zung Self-Rating Depression Scale	25.00
03/01/10	Administration of Zung Self-Rating Anxiety Scale	25.00
03/01/10	Administration of Mini Mental Status Examination	<u>150.00</u>

Total costs: \$550.00

Does et al v. Epstein
Pg 3

■
Dr. ■ time:

03/03/10	Final review of report	<u>1 hr 30 min</u>	
	Total hours	1 hr 30 min	
	Rate: \$400/hour		<u>\$600.00</u>

AMOUNT THIS INVOICE	\$24,889.86
OUTSTANDING BALANCE OF 02/25/10	<u>\$29,614.36</u>
TOTAL DUE -	\$54,504.22

Net due upon receipt of statement. Overdue accounts beyond 60 days will be subject to a 1.5% finance charge per month.